
BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
PETITION OF FIRSTENERGY 
PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
FOR APPROVAL OF A PHASE V 
ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND 
CONSERVATION 

 : 
: 
: 
: 
: 

Docket No. M-2025-3057327 

  :  
 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §1.24(b)(3), please enter the appearance of Timothy K. McHugh 

on behalf of FirstEnergy Pennsylvania Electric Company, in the above-captioned matter.   

 
 
 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 

 
 
By:                              
 Timothy K. McHugh, Esq. 
 Pa Attorney ID: 317906 
 341 White Pond Drive 
 Akron, OH 44308 
 (610) 301-9072 
 tmchugh@firstenergycorp.com 
  

Counsel for FirstEnergy Pennsylvania 
Electric Company 

Dated:  December 12, 2025 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

M-2025-3057327 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this 12th day of December, 2025 served a true copy of the 

Entry of Appearance upon the persons listed below via Electronic Mail: 

Via E-File Only  
Matthew L. Homsher, Secretary  
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17105 

Susan E. Bruce, Esquire 
Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17108 
sbruce@mcneeslaw.com 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 

 
Allison Kaster 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
akaster@pa.gov 

 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 
Whitney Snyder, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 N. 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com 
 

Rebecca Lyttle 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
relyttle@pa.gov 
 

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
jgrevatt@energyfuturesgroup.com 

Shane P. Simon, Esq. Kruti B. Patel, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 1735 
Market Street, Suite 3400 Philadelphia, PA 
19103-7504 shane.simon@saul.com 
kruti.patel@saul.com 
 

Katherine Kennedy, Esq. 
Janna E. Williams, Esq. 
Josiah B. Harmar, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
KKennedy@paoca.org 
JJWilliams@paoca.org 
JHarmar@paoca.org 
OCAPhaseVFEPA25@paoca.org 

   
 
 
 
     Timothy K. McHugh  
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